Weights and Measures Proposed Fees for 2013

Device Category
Scales 0 to 30 Ibs.

Scales 31 to 1000 1bs.
Vehicle Scales
Point of Sale Systems

Scanner

Prepack Scales

High Accuracy Scales
(Pharmacy, Jewelers, Precious Metals)

Estimate only Scales

Weight Sets

Rules/Tapes

Linear (Fabric, Wire, Rope Meters)

High Speed Diesel Fuel Dispenser

Computing Pumps (Previously known as
metering chambers)

Vehicle Tank and Bulk Plant Meters

Timing Devices

Taximeters

Electric Pill Counters

Recycling Machines

Specialized and Non Categorical Devices

Annual License Processing Fee

Re-Inspection Fee

Late Payment Fee

Penalty Fee for Device Non-Registration

2012 Fee
$50.00

$93.00

$167.00

$64.00

$93.00 (1-4 Scanners)
additional $19 per scanner
for each scanner over 4

$50.00

$93.00

$20.00
$17.00
$12.00
$48.00
$91.00
$50.00
$123.00
$33.00
$59.00
$50.00
$153.00
$48.00/hr.
$96.00
$100.00
$100.00

Double the per
device fee

These fees fund the wts/measures program 100 %

Proposed Fee

$51.00
$95.00

$170.00
$65.00
$95.00
Same
$51.00

$95.00

$20.00
$17.00
$12.00
$49.00
$93.00
$51.00
$125.00
$34.00
$60.00
$51.00
$156.00
$49/hr.
Same
Same
Same

Same



